3 \ \ \ a く 03-05	5-2004	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	8605 9 🔻 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter S. Glassman, DVM 4105 Brandywine Street, NW Washington DC 20016-4615	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vetinsite.com, Inc. Internal Address:Suite 401 Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip: 20910 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:Near B. Wolgin Internal Address:_Hutchison & Mason PLLC 2004 DBYRHE 00000124 76017770 28521 40.00 0P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3110 Edwards Mill Road Suite 100 City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27612	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Neal B. Wolgin Name of Person Signing Si	March 1, 2004	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter S. Glassman, DVM, an individual with a mailing address of 4105 Brandywine Street, NW, Washington DC 20016-4615 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the following trademark application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
VETINSITE.COM	76/017770	April 5, 2000

WHEREAS, Vetinsite.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1110 Bonifant Street, Suite 401, Silver Spring, MD 20910 ("Assignee"), desires to acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc*, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, interest and goodwill in and to said Trademark in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any, and all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for trademarks, registrations and applications and other governmental grants for the protection of the Trademark, including without limitation under any convention, treaty, agreement or understanding.

Effective as of April 18, 2000

Peter S. Glassman, DVM

Samuel_

H&M: 137442.01

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0340